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Twinsburg, OH 44087
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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/21/25 at
9:24:57 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Kentucky

15,415  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET

CORVETTE STINGRAY

VIN: 1G1YB2D48P5131804
COUPE
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
SwitchCars.com

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/tcAC9S2cKZnrBXi1nEkgmxRVbsTSpYnJPomdigMVFItqOmU_xEzPn85rsPHQy2dbodZ-F8Dtn4SoIeazyaN5k4CtIs18k4EkdcjeXAXbGsjsJrahFdtblzRjtV0U7Dzt2hoL9RhGYv9tkHK-GwUCwkSfFehcEub1FyFy52IpadQKrltya1Fcp9V_VwvlfpMSIaRtSf23J10Te0jGy4CTRtNhVFyN45YHW44Oawi4otIwYiJeLfFPi5YaQnGg-y6-yQCXN683gaiwlinK-bUcOJiEJBirIxJUQN-uZgyBQCRPQxgZ5CBNVFmHCiHztqhaCaSqaCSfWbZ0NtVpg0MQFr0Oh7BLRsbzZXvnNLJSc-ME14x00oo-yuO-GvLjnoL2-4dWzLfypJK-uZNfDgB4Nnzq.cfx


Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 16 months or 20,585 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,339 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 4 mo. 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Kentucky

Estimated miles driven per year 12,339/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 14,545 15,415

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

05/12/2023 3 Dan Cummins of
Georgetown
Georgetown, KY
502-863-3727
dancummins.com

4.6 / 5.0

277 Verified Reviews

94 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/12/2023 8 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/14/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pensacola, FL
Title #0151438747

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

09/25/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pensacola, FL
Title #0151438747

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

10/09/2023 7,041 Sandy Sansing Chevrolet
Pensacola, FL
850-476-2480
sandysansingchevrolet.c
om

4.6 / 5.0

826 Verified Reviews

454 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/16/2024 9,136 Sandy Sansing Chevrolet
Pensacola, FL
850-476-2480
sandysansingchevrolet.c
om

4.6 / 5.0

826 Verified Reviews

454 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Transmission fluid changed

04/01/2024 10,768 Sandy Sansing Chevrolet
Pensacola, FL
850-476-2480

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Battery/charging system checked

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Uy1Uw9r2DoUD3Qq1fpdvJVuKj7sVfdOMkKU12xXtCn4rGJlyVO-bUzjsN3RJJNTwzpR7oqT5bUE6RyBljLcoAiMOqEf-_bX1bdzrOuKsVc1yI1F_2VhqgAGePcQGQq4gLCBOwd3DyvMyyjo29pSsAR4UCwU3U_inSDBvnoeW6ek5SBTZpLtzsY3BCG1rUWeOGnuPWJvidAH5oNTvvWfmwtcant6F67M1bFhX2iza09xF43v9X1xEyHVm1knNESs1Qb_kObPhu_HggDJYHeVggm4B2fcRMS6GW_oXi2xyDjQbXFLmPl5NR1Xls3YWxRMOvn93Fsz6bForuNNVpNrBLxpMvYfw3IZ0i92R4smQN7iNWcgAcJE2v-Ph6BcP-EkfHWIAQQaPjNqxlDp839kXNWkeq5iBpAs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/9f2rEwEEYrx1A1VG9rVNna8BpxcGIr-AgegheWy_1O4hBBU8xe5dgJjKlmzrBNhOPAzMfAU3bZeyf5aLduWWjrfqzEp3CgWxIgy3zaJ-bwOGntJxze-xww0PsuzgJ_aTaQjDQRIAaHZ8X7riStHRQroqj7XkvOgn2Tzt7zKZZ7UxwgVcDp7JshQkLGE0SkI23iVRoF1d_THvj_e_BS3hm9GeWsv-huXx21H0FrUyjAGpx-IhvU8OGlztop9v5Ws_I6Mo1T4LeIN8kbXKRqtj5u1rhHuAF9t3zDV8SBtdhXir8M4cAFC4H9NAnZ8oln7zdv16fiRKKOC3Ih6-IpREMOyZC6cooaEk98C6vRfsmuLUDhmGJHWa0M5fTV2PlrU052OV-hqzfxfVty9nABzBZAYT0ZKxUPk.cfx


sandysansingchevrolet.c
om

4.6 / 5.0

826 Verified Reviews

454 Customer Favorites

Battery charged

06/13/2024 13,846 Eastern Shore Toyota
Daphne, AL
251-625-1919
easternshoretoyota.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,746 Verified Reviews

17,825
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Floor mat(s) checked
Oil and filter changed

07/05/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pensacola, FL
Title #0151438747

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

07/15/2024 14,545 Rod Hatfield Chevrolet
Lexington, KY
859-299-6271
rodhatfieldchevy.com/

4.1 / 5.0

95 Verified Reviews

50 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Alignment checked

09/18/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242435630 SERIAL DATA
GATEWAY MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/20/2024 15,415 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nicholasville, KY

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

Description: Certain model years and vehicle makes noted in the table above may have a
condition where the battery is at risk for a drain following an over-the-air update.

Remedy: Dealers are to reprogram the serial data gateway module.

-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Title #242640340148 Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Yellow

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/21/25 9:24:57 AM (CST)

-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CHEVROLET
CORVETTE vehicle (VIN: 1G1YB2D48P5131804), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 1/21/25 at 10:24 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


